

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 22/2023

MANOHAR LAL KAUNDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 411/2023

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. W.P.(C) No. 22/2023]
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.65111/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 404/2023

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. W.P.(C) No. 22/2023]
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63471/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 418/2023

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.14 I.E. W.P.(C) No. 22/2023.]
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66018/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 415/2023 (X)

Date : 05-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amita Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Reena Devi, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Nain, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Harna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 08th May, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR