

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.22/2023

MANOHAR LAL KAUNDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 415/2023 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 418/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66018/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 411/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.65111/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 404/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63471/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Reena Devi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nilofar Khan, AOR

Mr. Anjum Parvez, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Bani Dikshit, Adv.

Mrs. Chitrangda Rastaravara, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Writ Petitions are adjourned by four weeks in terms of the letter circulated by Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

