www.ecourtsindia.com www.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 52329/2024

PUSHPA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 73932/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 04-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No. 22/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)